
El otnce-
0135 2678078

o135-2672404
Fax - 0135 2672337
E-mail - eeadm. upsvnn@g mail. com

UTTARAKHAND PEYJAL SANSADHAN VIKAS
EVAM NIRMAN NIGAM

Heod Office: 77- Mohini Road, Dehradun- 248OOl

Letter No:- 60 / Mukhyalaye Anubhag - Turnkey projects / 06 Date 18.0I.201_4

Subject:-
Conference dated 01'r F ebruarv 2014 at Dehradun

Sir,
uttarakhand Peyjal Nigam is organising Bidder's conference at Dehradun on

01't Feb 2014 atthe following venue.

"Manthan Sabhagar',

Forest Department,
85, Rajpur Road, Dehradun

The venue is situated at a prime location, about 4 krns
Station on Dehradun-Mussoorie Highway (Rajpur Road).

from Dehradun Railway

The registration of delegates will be done from 09:30 hours to 10:30 hours. .l.he

inaugration of conference will be at 10:30 hours followed by the presentation about
Uttarakhand State and its topography, Activities of Uttarakhand peyjal Nigam, scope of
water Supply and Sewerage works in the state etc., in the first session. The second
session will focus on quarries of prospective bidders and their clearifications.The
detailed programme fo the conference is attached herewith.

The Nigam solicite your presence and request to make it convenient to attend the
conference on the prescribed date and venue. Due to limitation ofspace, the number of
deligates of a firm/company shall be limited to maximum of two persons (one person
should be from the highest rank/decision making authourity of the firm/company).
confirmation of the names of deregates may prease be sent to e-mail
eeadm.upsvnn@gmail.com or by fax on number 013 5 -267 2337 latest bv 27th Januarv
2014.

Confactors
ar:rangements for stay at Dehradun.
Encls:-Programme.

Sincerely Your's

(Sunil Kumar)
Chief Engineer (He)

and their representatives are requested to make their own



Registration of Delegates

Welcome of Guests & Lighting of Lamp

Welcome Address (by MD, Peyjal Nigam)

Introductory Address (by CE(Garhwal), peyjal Nigam)

Address by the Finance Director

Address by Hon'ble Guests & Chief Guest

Tea Break

Presentation (Part-I) by Peyjal Nigam

i) About the State

ii) About the Peyjal Nigam Departmenr.
iii) Type of Schemes & Materials
iv) Specifications and Designs

Discussion & Open Session

Lunch Break
Presentation (Part-II) by Peyjal Nigam

i) Briefing about Uttarakhand
Procurement Rule-2008

Discussion & Open Session

Tea Break
Experience & Suggestion by Delegates
Discussion & Open Session

Concluding Remarks by MD, Peyjal Nigam
Memento distribution to Guests & Delegates
Vote of Thanks by CE(HQ)
Announcement of closing of ceremony

BIDDERS CONFERENCE
(Organized by Uttarakhand Peyjal Nigam, Dehradun)

Programme
9:30

10:30 -

10:45

10:50 -

10;55

11:00

ll:40

12:00

10:30

10:45

10;50

10:55

11:00

1 1:40

12:00

13:30

13:30

14:00

l4:45

l5:45
16:15

16:30

17:30

18:00

18:15

18:30

18:35

1400
14:45

15:45

16:15

16:30

17:30

18:00

18:15

18:30

18:35


