

**Office**- 0135-2678078 0135-2672404

Fax - 0135-2672337 E-mail - eeadm.upsvnn@gmail.com

## UTTARAKHAND PEYJAL SANSADHAN VIKAS EVAM NIRMAN NIGAM

Head Office: 11- Mohini Road, Dehradun- 248001

Letter No:- 60 / Mukhyalaye Anubhag - Turnkey Projects / 06 Date 18.01.2014

## Subject:-<u>Invitation for presence and participation in National Bidder's</u> <u>Conference dated 01<sup>st</sup> February 2014 at Dehradun.</u>

Sir,

Uttarakhand Peyjal Nigam is organising Bidder's Conference at Dehradun on 01<sup>st</sup> Feb 2014 at the following venue.

"Manthan Sabhagar"

Forest Department,

85, Rajpur Road, Dehradun

The venue is situated at a prime location, about 4 kms from Dehradun Railway Station on Dehradun-Mussoorie Highway (Rajpur Road).

The registration of delegates will be done from 09:30 hours to 10:30 hours. The inaugration of conference will be at 10:30 hours followed by the presentation about Uttarakhand State and its topography, Activities of Uttarakhand Peyjal Nigam, scope of Water Supply and Sewerage works in the state etc., in the first session. The second session will focus on quarries of prospective bidders and their clearifications. The detailed programme fo the conference is attached herewith.

The Nigam solicite your presence and request to make it convenient to attend the conference on the prescribed date and venue. Due to limitation of space, the number of deligates of a firm/company shall be limited to maximum of **two persons (one person should be from the highest rank/decision making authourity of the firm/company)**. Confirmation of the names of delegates may please be sent to e-mail **eeadm.upsvnn@gmail.com** or by fax on number 0135-2672337 latest by 27<sup>th</sup> January 2014.

Contractors and their representatives are requested to make their own arrangements for stay at Dehradun.

Encls:-Programme.

Sincerely Your's

(Sunil Kumar) Chief Engineer (HQ)

## **BIDDERS CONFERENCE**

(Organized by Uttarakhand Peyjal Nigam, Dehradun)

Programme

rigramme			
Registration of Delegates Welcome of Guests & Lighting of Lamp	9:30 10:30		10:30 10:45
Welcome Address (by MD, Peyjal Nigam)	10:45	-	10:50
Introductory Address (by CE(Garhwal), Peyjal Nigam)	10:50		10:55
Address by the Finance Director	10:55	-	11:00
Address by Hon'ble Guests & Chief Guest	11:00	_	11:40
Tea Break	11:40	-	12:00
Presentation (Part-I) by Peyjal Nigam	12:00	-	13:30
i) About the State			
ii) About the Peyjal Nigam Department.			
iii) Type of Schemes & Materials			
iv) Specifications and Designs			
Discussion & Open Session	13:30	_	14:00
Lunch Break	14:00	-	14:45
Presentation (Part-II) by Peyjal Nigam	14:45	_	15:45
i) Briefing about Uttarakhand			
Procurement Rule-2008			
Discussion & Open Session	15:45	-	16:15
Tea Break	16:15	-	16:30
Experience & Suggestion by Delegates	16:30	-	17:30
Discussion & Open Session	17:30	-	18:00
	18:00	-	18:15
Memento distribution to Guests & Delegates	18:15	-	18:30
	18:30	-	18:35
Announcement of closing of ceremony	18:35		